## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Daniel FREEMAN				06/04/2008	
				06/04/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	Key Tech LL	С			
Street Address:		369B Third Street			
Internal Address:	# 229				
City:	San Rafael				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	94901				
Property Type Application Number: 1199		11998	Number 8101		
		US072	JS0724522		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)515-6960         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       2123260249         Email:       bnegrin@pryorcashman.com         Correspondent Name:       Barry E. Negrin         Address Line 1:       410 Park Avenue - 10th Floor         Address Line 2:       Pryor Cashman LLP         Address Line 4:       New York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13933.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Barry E. Negrin		
500560410		1	REEI	PATENT _: 021061 FRAME: 0189	

PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0190

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

#### PATENT

For:	<u>x</u>	_U.S. and/or	<u>x</u>	_ Foreign Rights
For:	<u>X</u>	U.S. Applica	ation	or U.S. Patent
By: _	<u>x</u>	Inventor(s) o	r	Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR** (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Daniel Freeman	Ari Freeman
369B Third Street, #229	369B Third Street, #229
San Rafael, CA 94901	San Rafael, CA 94901
US	US
US Citizen	US Citizen

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Name:	Key Tech LLC (A California Company)		
Address:	369B Third Street, #229		
	San Rafael, CA 94901 US		

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

- \_x\_ the entire right, title and interest
- \_\_\_\_ an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
- \_x\_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# Title: FULLY AUTOMATIC KEY DUPLICATING MACHINE WITH AUTOMATIC KEY MODEL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 13933.00001 (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e))

and which is found in:

### PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0191

- U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (a)
- U.S. patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_ (b)
- (C) \_X\_\_ U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/998,101 filed on November 28, 2007 and PCT patent application Serial No. PCT/US2007/024522 filed on November 28, 2007. \_\_\_U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_issued on \_\_\_\_\_ (d)
- U.S. provisional patent application filed \_\_\_\_\_

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. \_X\_

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this June 4 2008

(Date of Signing)

**NOTE:** Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

- Cenar

Ari Freeman

**Daniel Freeman** 

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:

Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR

Title

**RECORDED: 06/06/2008**